Power quality analyzers
Q2-35
Power quality analyzer
QNA 413
Power circuit
Power supply range 100 - 400 Vac (± 30 %) / 90 - 730 Vdc
Consumption 16 V ·A / 8 W
Frequency 50 - 60 Hz

en
ts
Certificate Communications type Code
  50   Class A RS-232 / RS-485 QNA-413 rS232/rS485 Q20411
  50   Class A GPRS / GSM / RS-232 QNA-413 GSM-Free Q20413
references
Dimensions
Power quality analyzer
QNA 413
Type of file Default storage capacity Data stored
*.StD 33 days Voltage, flicker, harmonics and unbalance
*.EVQ minimum of 342 events Measurement events (overvoltages, voltage gaps and interruptions)
*.EVE 4655 records Events related to the analyzer (change of setup, change of hour, etc.)
*.H24 32 days Data for the statistical study of the evolution of harmonics every 24 hours
*.StP 16 weeks Weekly statistical voltage values, THD (U), flicker, frequency and unbalance
La distribución de la memoria es flexible y configurable por el usuario.
Distribution of memory
EN 60664, EN 61036, VDE 110, uL 94
Electromagnetic emission Electromagnetic immunity
EN 61000-3-2 Harmonics EN 50082-2 Industrial immunity
EN 61000-3-3 Voltage fluctuations EN 61000-4-2 Electrostatic discharge
EN 55022 class B Driven ENV 50140 EM Radiated field of RF
EN 55022 class A Radiated EN 61000-4-4 Quick temporary bursts
EN 50081-2 Industrial emission ENV 50141 RF in common mode
- - EN 61000-4-5 Shockwave
- - EN 61000-4-8 50 Hz Magnetic field
- - EN 61000-4-11 Power supply interruptions
Standards
Power quality analyzers
Q2-37
Connections
LV 4 wires MV 3 wires
Power quality analyzer
QNA 413
Alimentación
auxiliar
L1
L2
L3
N
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R2 R1
21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35
9
21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R2 R19
L1
L2
L3
A B
a b
A B A B
a b a b
Alimentación